

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED

(Incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956)

Reg. Office: VydyuthiBhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004, Kerala

CIN :U40100KL2011SGC027424

Website: www.kseb.in

Abstract

Civil Appeal No. 9252-9253/2022 & connected cases before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India – Payment of advocate fee - Sanctioned – Orders issued

CORPORATE OFFICE (LAW)

B.O.(FTD)No.236/2023[LAI(LAV)/4014/2017] Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 11.05.2023

Read:-1) B.O. (CMD) No.2481/2017 [LAV/4014/2017] dt. 05.10.2017

- 2) Bills dt. 10.01.2020, 06.12.2021, 18.01.2022, 14.02.2022, 21.02.2022, 11.03.2022, 21.03.2022, 24.03.2022, 11.04.2022, 04.05.2022, 10.08.2022, 11,08.2022 & 13.10.2022 of Sri. Basant.R, Senior Advocate, Supreme Court of India
- 3) Bill dated 21.12.2022 of Sri. Raghenth Basant, Advocate, New Delhi
- 4) Note No. LAI(LAV)/4014/2017 dt. 29.04.2023 of the Senior Law Officer, I/c. LA&DEO submitted to the Full Time Directors (Agenda 13.05.2023)

ORDER

Resolved to sanction an amount of Rs. 42,90,000/- [Rupees Forty Two Lakh Ninety thousand only] and Rs. 10,05,000/- [Rupees Ten Lakh and Five Thousand only] towards advocate fee to Sri. Basant.R, Senior Advocate, Supreme Court of India and Sri. Raghenth Basant, Advocate, New Delhi respectively for having conducted Civil Appeal No. 9252-9253/2022 arising out of SLP No. 7860-7861/2018 filed by KSEB Ltd before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India against the judgment and order of the Hon'ble High Court of Kerala in W.P.[C] No. 22644/2015 and connected cases (Sulabha), on behalf of KSEB Ltd.

Particulars

Case No.	Name	Advocate fee	Total
		A heart Int.	
SLP[C] No.			
7860-61/2018			
7863-64/2018			
7870-71/2018			
7873-74/2018	Sri. Basant.R	Rs.42,90,000/-	Rs.42,90,000/-
7875-76/2018	Senior Advocate		
7878-79/2018			Company of the last
7880-81/2018	State of the state	THE PARTY OF THE	
7882-83/2018			
7884-85/2018			
7886-87/2018	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF		
Civil Appeal No.	Sri. Raghenth	CA HEATER CONS. H	- Designation of the last of t
9252-9253/2022 &	Basant, Advocate,	Rs. 10,05,000/-	Rs. 10,05,000/-
Connected cases	New Delhi		
Total	Taken Carried	Rs.52,95,000 /-	Rs.52,95,000/-

[Rupees Fifty Two Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand only]

The Deputy Secretary [Administration] shall arrange the said payment after effecting statutory deductions.

By Order of the Full Time Directors Sd/-

LEKHA.G

Company Secretary

To

STREET, STREET

The Deputy Secretary [Administration] Copy to:

- 1. Sri. Basant.R, Senior Advocate, Supreme Court of India, H-35, First Floor, Kailash Colony, New Delhi 110 048.
- 2. Sri Raghenth Basant, Advocate, H-38, Lower Ground Floor, Kailash Colony, New Delhi 110 048.
- 3. The Chief Internal Auditor/Financial Adviser/Company Secretary, KSEB Ltd.
- 4. The Resident Engineer, Liaison Office, OB-8, KSEBL, Travancore House, Madhav Rao Scindia Marg, New Delhi 110 001.
- 5. TA to CMD/Director (D,IT&SCM)/Director (T&SO)/Director (Plg, Safety & Gen)/Director (G-C)
- 6. PA to Director (F&HRM)
- 7. The Sr. CA to Secretary [Admn]
- 8. File

Approved for issue

Asst Law Officer

OR